
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

On 

Thursday 9th April 2009 
 

at 

11.00am 

Lot 131 
Lambing Chair 

Spring Catalogue Sale 
 



 

 

Viewing on    

Tuesday 7th April  3.00pm to 7.00pm  

Wednesday 8th April  10.00am to 2.00pm 

Thursday 9th April  From 8.30am 
  
Otherwise by appointment by the Auctioneers 

Telephone bids & Commission Bids may be left with the Auctioneers.  

Buyers Premium of 14.38% applicable to hammer price of all lots 

Payment accepted by cash, credit & debit cards (except American Express) 
Cheques accepted when covered by a guarantee card 

Full terms and conditions of sale can be found on the website at: www.silverwoods.co.uk.

Silverwoods has a comprehensive 
programme of sales including vintage, classic 
tractors and agricultural implements, rural 
bygones, carriage and harness, plant hire and 
tools; together with the full range of antiques 
including furniture; ceramics and glassware; 
sliver plate and metalware; books, stamps and 
postcards; watercolour and oil paintings; 
prints and engravings; fine silver and 
jewellery; clocks and objets d’art.  

Index to Lots  

1 to 33  Collectable Ceramics & Glassware 

34 to 75 Silver, Jewellery & Decorative Items 

76 to 102 Pictures, Prints & Mirrors 

103 to 107 Clocks & Barometers 

109 to 135 Fine Furniture & Interior Decor 

Situated in the centre of the kingdom and within an hour of Manchester, Liverpool, Preston, Leeds and 
Lancaster, Silverwoods is uniquely placed to offer an unrivalled range of services to customers throughout 
the North West and North of England. From prestigious catalogue sales and specialised auctions, to regular 
antique sales, Silverwoods boasts three dedicated auction halls, ample car parking and in-house catering 
and offers a full range of professional services. 
 

 

 

 

Silverwoods of Lancashire, The Ribblesdale Centre, Lincoln Way, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1QD 
Tel: 01200 423322   Fax: 01200 429263   Web www.silverwoods.co.uk   E-mail info@silverwoods.co.uk 
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Collectable Ceramics & Glassware 
 

1    
Nao figure – 
 lady sitting    
£40-50 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

2    Nao - ballerina  £40-50   

3   Lladro - cherub  £20-  30 

4     Royal Worcester figurine 'The Milkmaid'   
£20-30 

5    Royal Doulton HN2101 'Uriah Heep'  
£20-30 

6 Royal Doulton Charolais Bull  £50-60 

7 Royal Doulton loving cup 'Pottery in the 
Past'  £50-60 

8 Royal Doulton, bisque horse on plinth 
'Milton'  £120-140 

9 Beswick brown standing mare facing left 
and Beswick brown standing foal  £40-50 

10 Large Beswick fox  £20-30 

11 Beswick matt pigeon 1383 £30-40 

12 Beswick Thelwell Pony Express  £60-70 

13  
Beswick 
cheetah  
£70-90 

 

14  
Beswick 
fox 
moneybox   
£40-50 

 

15 Pair of Staffordshire figures.  Man with 
bagpipes and lady with lute plus cottage  
£30-40 

16 Noritake, pair of hand painted and gilt 
decorated 2 handled vases, 23cms   
 £150-200 

17 Wedgwood figurine 'The Potter'  £50-60 

18 Ruskin 10" Turquoise and Crystalline 
type vase, 10" high, impressed mark and 
date 1931  £250-300 

19  
Cantonese 
famille rose 
large deep dish 
41cms dia on 
Roccoco style  
brass stand  
£200-250 
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20 Pierre Heugue-Rouen, pair of faence 
figures. One depicts a cobbler whistling 
up to a canary in a cage, the other is a 
washer woman. A/F.  Marked 'H39' to 
base, impressed number 96  £450-500  

 
 

21 
 

A Royal Worcester dessert plate, the 
central panel hand painted with fruit by 
William Ricketts.  All within a blue and 
gilt scrolling border.  Date code for 1921, 
23cm dia  £150-250  

22 
Royal Worcester 
dessert plate, the 
central panel hand 
decorated with 
summer fruit by 
William Ricketts 
All within a blue 
and gilt scrolling 
border, signed 
Rickets, date code 
1921, 23cms dia  
£150-200 

23 Royal Worcester dessert plate, the central 
panel hand painted with fruit by Albert 
Schuck.  All within a blue and gilt 
scrolling border, date code for 1920, 
23cms dia  £150-250 

24 Ridgways (JWR) 'Fancy Stone China' 
hand decorated 2 handled footbath with 
matching toilet jug and bowl.  Produced 
circa 1820 by John and William Ridgway.  
Decoration number 1289  £350-500 

25   
 

Meissen Koniglich Porzellanmanufaktur 
decorative bowl with 4 panels of gilt 
raised flowers & scrolls surrounding a 
central hand painted panel of fruit, circa 
1725 - 1730.  Blue Cross swords & 
number 64 mark under glaze with 
impressed numbers, 30cm dia  
 £1000-1200 

25 

 
 

26 
 

Meissen Koniglich Porzellanmanufaktur 
decorative bowl with 4 panels of gilt 
raised flowers & scrolls surrounding a 
central hand painted panel of fruit, circa 
1725 - 1730.  Blue Cross swords & 
number 64 mark under glaze with 
impressed numbers, 30cm dia  £1000-
1200 

 

27  Meissen 
Konigliche 
Porzellanmanufaktur 
decorative bowl with 
4 blue ground panels 
surrounding a central 
white panel. Each 
panel and the rim  

have raised and gilded decoration of flowers 
and scrolls, circa 1725-1730.  Blue Cross 
swords mark under glaze.  Impressed numbers 
398, 13, also under glaze blue number 64, 
30cm dia.  Would compliment lot no's 25 and 
26  £1000-1200 
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28 Martin Brothers.  Rake bird incised 
decorated bottle shape vase, 30cms 
high. Incised mark to base, dated 
14/5/1884  £700-1200 

29 Sevres hand painted porcelain and 
ormulu 4 branch candelabra, 40cms  
£220-250 

31 Cased studio glass bowl  £30-40 

32 Pair of Venetian glass vases, cranberry 
with green applied spirals and feet, 
28cms   £50-80 

33 2 cut glass decanters and 2 cut glass 
vases  £30-40 

 

Silver, Jewellery & Decorative Items 
 

34 Silver plated spirit kettle and stand  £35-40 
35 Small silver plated spirit kettle and hand 

beaten horn handled lidded jug  £25-30 
36 Hallmarked silver framed free standing 

mirror with bevelled glass, Birmingham 
1912  £60-80 

 

 

 
37   Small 
decorative silver 
photograph holder 
with chased foliate 
decoration, 14 x 
14cms with glazed 
circular display - 
9cms dia  £40-50  
 

  

38 Hallmarked silver owl, 20thC, 11cms high   
£70-100 

39 Hallmarked silver sugar caster, 4" high, 
Birmingham 1938  £25-35 

40 Hallmarked silver sugar caster, 5" high, 
London 1933  £25-35 

41 Silver cutlery 16 knives and forks   £400-
500 

 

 

 

42   Georgian silver mug 
with heavy chased 
foliate decoration, 
monogrammed HJA, 6oz 
approx, London 1775  
£100-150  

43 

Victorian silver 2 
handled cup with 
chased decoration,  
approx 8oz, London 
1892, 5" high £100-150 

 

44 
 

Pair of hallmarked silver trumpet shaped 
vases with tapered octagonal stems with 
reeded lip on filled bases, London 1918, 
26cm Pair of hallmarked silver trumpet 
shaped vases with tapered octagonal stems 
with reeded lip on filled bases, London 
1918, 26cm high  £120-150£120-150 

 

45 
 

Cased hallmarked silver presentation fish 
slice with cast silver mount and ivory grip.  
Birmingham 1926.  Presented to Colonel H 
J Nutt, DSO, JP on the opening of the 
Beaufort Cinema, 3 August 1920   £70-100  

 
 

46

 

Large hallmarked 
silver 2 handled rose 
bowl with footed base 
with ebonised stand.  
Bowl dia 23.5cms, 
approx 32oz, Walker 
and Hall, Sheffield 
1921. Presented by 

the Officers of the 7th Battalion of the Royal 
Warwickshire Regiment to Colonel H J Nutt, 
DSO,TD on his retirement 1922   £250-300 
 

 

47 

 

Hallmarked silver 
salver with scalloped 
edge applied with 
cast folialite 
decoration, and 
standing on 3 cast 
feet, 43cms dia, 
approx 64oz, Walker 
and Hall, Sheffield  

1912.  Presented by the Royal Warwickshire 
Regiment to Colonel H J Nutt on his retirement 
from the command of the 7th Battalion, March 
1913  £500-600 
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51    Early 19th Century rosewood 2 compartment 
tea caddy.  Of sarcophagus form with inlaid 
silver stringing to top and front panel and mother 
of pearl roundels on shallow bun feet  £70-100 

 
 

52   Brass bound gothic dome top coromandel 
stationery box with fabric sides.  Brass plaque 
'Lund Makers 57 Cornhill, London'  £120-150  

 
 

53    Very ornamental tortoise shell and ivory 
decorated dome top Anglo Indian casket 10" long 
on 4 carved lions paw feet  £150-200 

  
 

54    Coramandel brass inlaid tea caddy with 2 
hinged top tea canisters and space for mixing 
bowl, on brass lions paw feet with brass carry 
handles  £400-450  

 
 

55   Walnut inlaid box  £40-60  

 

56 Georgian satinwood fitted 
knife box (pictured)    
£230-270 

 

57 Georgian mahogany fitted 
knife box  £250-300 

 
 

58   Fred W Sharpe, an exquisitely made ivory 
chess set, lathe turned.  Highly detailed with 
faces in profile, comes complete with a 
chessboard in the form of a miniature drop flap 
table  £1500-1800  

 
 

59 
 

Avery set of brass beam scales  £40-60 
60 18ct gold and 3 stone diamond set ring   

£40-60 
 

 
61    18ct and diamond ring 
with 7 florets each set with 7 
stones  £450-550  

 

63 
 

Early 20th Century brass 'candlestick' 
telephone   £30-40 

 

65 
 

Decorative bronze effect model of a 
prancing horse  £40-50 
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66 68

 

70

 

66 Paul Gamar, bronze effect bust of a lady in 
evening dress  £40-50 

67 Russian cast iron Roe Dear signed to base 
'Widgen' 37cms high   £220-250 

68 Cast bronze figure of Marsyas after being 
flayed by Apollo.  Also shows his animal 
skin nailed to a tree trunk, unsigned, 45cms 
high  £450-550  

 

69  
Henry Weisse 
after A Hirsch, 
metal group of 
an Arab talking 
to a seated girl, 
60cms high  
£300-400  

 

70 
 

A Moreau, cast figure of Mignon, 80cms, on 
red marble base  £350-400  

 

71  
Alabaster figure of Lo 
Spinario (The boy with 
the thorn) depicting a 
seated boy picking a 
thorn from his foot. A/F 
35cms high    
£240-280 

 

 

72 
 

Chinese bronze decorative vase with applied 
cast dragons, and peonies, 16cms   £25-35 

73 Lorenzl, decorative bronze and ivory Art 
Deco dancer on onyx base, 14cm plus base  
£150-200   

74

 
74 Art Deco plaster crouching nude lady, Rd 

832894 299, initialled L.G  £60-80   
 

75 
 

Art Deco plaster reclining nude lady, Rd 
819665  £80-120 

 

Pictures, Prints & Mirrors 
 

76 Thelwell 8 x prints signed, limited 
editions  £100-150 

77 Pair of Victorian woolwork samplers by 
Alice Marsden, 1853 & 1854, 41cm a 
41cm each  £70-100 

78 Early 19th Century sampler by Ellin 
Whipp, finished March 13th 1829, 43 x 
40cms  £150-200 

 

79 
 

19th Century  print depicting Dropping 
Well at Knaresborough in period gilt and 
gesso frame, 25 x 34cms  £100-150   
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80    Henry Gillard 
Glindoni, 1852-1913, 
large watercolour 
study entitled 'A 
Summer Shower' 
signed and dated 
1886, 59 x 41cms  
£400-600   

 
 

81 
 

Edwin Bale, 1842 - 1923, watercolour 
entitled 'An Easter Offering' signed, 43 x 
62cms   £350-450 

82   W Geoff Rollinson, watercolour, late 20th 
C, Yellow Wagtail, reputedly 
commissioned for RSPB for greeting card 
issue, 18 x 26cm, signed  £200-300   

82 

 

83 

 
 

83 
 

W Geoff Rollinson, watercolour, late 
20thC, Coal Tit, 22 x 32cms, signed  £200-
300   

 

84   Percy Brook, 
watercolour entitled 
Evening Glow, 
depicting a country 
track at sunset, 
signed lower left, 
Percy Brooke 1910, 
16 x 23cms  £300-
350 

   

 

 

85         T George Cooper 1830-1901, 
watercolour mounted on panel, cattle resting in 
a landscape, signed and dated 1891, 22 x 29cm  

£400-600  

 

86 

 

88 

 

86 
 

Miles Birkett Foster, watercolour, 
Victorian harvest scene depicting horses, 
cart and farmhands.  Monogrammed 
'BF', inscribed on mount B Foster RWS, 
17 x 24cms  £400-500   

87 Attributed to Gaetano Esposito, pair of 
oils on card, studies of woman walking 
on garden path and woman with large 
hod talking to man on back street, pencil 
inscription verso 'Gaetano Esposito' 25 x 
33cms  £400-500 pair 

88 Andrew Lennox, 19thC oil on canvas, 
cattle watering in a highland landscape, 
39 x 49cms  £350-450   

90 School of Ryckaert oil on canvas, Dutch 
winter scene with skaters on frozen river, 
34 x 44cms  £900-1000   

91 Gilt framed oil on canvas, mid 19thC 
depicting a cow and farmer in a shippon 
interior, initialled T H 1846 lower left   
£750 – 900   

92 S Butler, oil on canvas, river scene with 
cattle and woodland, 39 x 49cms  £80-
100   

 

90 

 

 

92 

91 
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93   
Abraham Hulk 
junior, oil on 
canvas, entitled 
verso 'The 
Rumbling bridge 
Stirling' signed 
lower right, slight 
paint loss 49 x 
39cms   
£400-500   

 

94 
18th C oil on canvas 
portrait of a 
Cromwellian 
gentleman in 
puritan dress, 75 x 
59cm   £500-800 

 

 

95  
 

Alexander Austen.  Pair of late 19th C 
oils on canvas.  Both interior studies, one 
depicting two gents playing chess.  The 
other depicts the same gents peeling fruit 
and smoking, signed, each 39 x 59cm  
£800-1200   

 

95 

 

 

96 

 

96 
 

A Vigyazo, oil on board, Dutch winter 
scene with figures and animals on frozen 
river, signed lower right, 49cmx x 68cms  
£1400 – 1800   

 

 

97  
Thomas G Duval, 
1850, 'The Marriage 
Settlement' oil on 
canvas, 50 x 70cms, 
signed   £700-1000  

 

98 Arthur David McCormick, 1860-1943, 
'Incriminating Documents' oil on canvas, 75 x 
60cm, signed  £1200-1500   

 
 

99 
 

T Watson, oil on canvas, 19th C gilt 
framed maritime scene depicting a 3 
rigged steam ship, 75 x 126cm  £100-
200  

 
 

100 
 

T Watson, oil on canvas maritime 
estuary scene, 75 x 126cm  £100-200 

101 Carved wood and gilded Florentine 
mirror, mid 19thC, scrolls and shells, 49 
x 39cms  £220-250 

102 Georgian mahogany and inlaid toilet 
mirror with oval framed glass  £240-280 

 

Clocks & Barometers 
103 Georgian mahogany and inlaid 

barometer - 'wheel' type by Briggs 
Ollerton   £200-250 

104 J J Lockwood - Preston, walnut cased 
Victorian barometer, 95cms  £70-100 
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105 Walnut Vienna wall clock  £300-400 

 

106   Dent, 61 Strand, 
London.  Oak cased 
early 20thC mantle 
clock, 8 day striking 
movement with hand 
painted face and 
panels, no key  £100-
150   

 

107 
 

F Capon, Exmouth, 18thC oak bodied 
longcase clock with arch top painted 
face, 'rocking ship' 8 day movement  
£1200-1500 

 

Fine Furniture & Interior Décor 
 

109 Georgian mahogany bow front 2 door 
corner cabinet   £140-180 

110 Small oak 2 door cabinet with mask and 
fruit features applied tothe doors which 
enclose shelved interiors  £120-150 

111 Early 19thC Georgian flat fronted, 2 door 
mahogany wall mounted corner cabinet, 
with reeded angled side pieces and 
panelled doors.  Blind fretwork and 'Greek 
key' to cornice  £150-200 

112  Victorian mahogany glazed 2 door 
bookcase above 2 door cabinet base  £700-
800   

113 Georgian mahogany Pembroke style 
breakfast table on splayed 4 foot base  
£400-500 

114 Ash, Elm and burr yew broad arm spindle 
and slat back Windsor chair   £300-350 
 

115 
Georgian mahogany 
bureau with shell 
inlay to fitted 
interior and inlay to 
front exterior  £500-
600 

 

 
  

112 

 

116 

 
116 Giltwood centre table with circular 'games' 

pattern marble top and cherub support on 
3 branch base  £2500-3000   

117 Set of 4 William IV rosewood framed 
dining chairs   £250-300 

118 Heavily carved oak twin pedestal writing 
desk with central drawer above kneehole  
£120-150   

119 Late Georgian mahogany chest of 4 full 
width drawers on bracket feet  £600-700  

 

118 

122 

 

119 

 

 

120 

 
 

120 
 

Victorian walnut davenport with 'Ham' 
bows  £600-700   

121 Irish mahogany fold over top Georgian tea 
table with satinwood wedge shape quarter 
infills   £550-600 

122 Yew wood broad arm Windsor chair with 
spindle and slat back  £550-600   
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123 Large Victorian walnut top centre table 
with quatre foil shape top on carved 4 
branch base  £1600-2000 

 

124  

 

19th Century 
marquetry inlaid 
freestanding corner 
cabinet decorated 
with cherubs, putti 
and floral sprays   
£800-1200   

 

125 
 

Victorian mahogany rise and fall 3 tier 
dumb waiter  £750-900   

126 18th C mahogany Chippendale type cheese 
table with drop flaps, open fretwork sides 
and undershelf   £1400-1600 

127 Georgian mahogany bachelors’ chest with 
fold over extending top above 4 drawers.  
Attractively proportioned 81w x 75h x 39d  
£1600-2000   

128 Georgian inlaid gate leg drop leaf table 
with one drawer. Decorated to top and 
sides on pad feet £800-120   

129 Early 19thC Gillows style mahogany 
Pembroke table on slender tapered reeded 
and turned legs with single drawer and 
false drawer  £400-600   

130 18thC oak dresser comprising 3 door base 
with drawers above and open back 3 shelf 
plate rack with3 spice drawers beneath.  
4ft 10" wide  £800-1000 

131 West Lancashire pine ladies size waisted 
lambing chair with panelled back and 
single, brass furnished drawer beneath the 
seat.  On rockers   £1000-1500 

132 Oak 4 plank early 18thC and later 
refectory table  £300-350 

125 

 

127 

128 

 

129 

133 
 Set of 8 elm 18th C 
spindle back, rush 
seat dining chairs - 
including a pair of 
carvers  £1100-1300 

 

 

134 
 

18th Century oak 2 door panelled cabinet 
with dentil pediment surmounting slope 
front fitted bureau with 2 short over 3 full 
width drawers on bracket feet.  3ft 10"w x 
7ft2"h  £500-700   

135 Early 18thC oak 3 drawer dresser with 
open pot board beneath and fitted open 
back plate rack/display  £1200-1500  

 

134 

 

 

135 
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Lot 25 

 
 
 
 

  
Lot 26 
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